W.B.P.FORM NO. 27



FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

Fi	rst information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.	Dist. BANKURA SUB-Dive SAPAR DO BANKURA 20091 - 010 11/00/01
2.	(i) Act
	(III) Act
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 744
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day SATURDAY Data U/09/21 - 900000 10:05/07
	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 7.4.4 (b) Occurrence of Offence : Day SATURDAY Date 10.05 hrs (c) Information Received Date 11.09/21 G.D. No 7.4.4 G.D. No 7.4.4 Character Structure Content of Cont
	G.D. No. <u>744</u> Type of information : Written 10 - 1 - 10 D T T D N/
4.	Type of information : Written/Oral WRITTEN
	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from DS APPROX OS KM NORTH-EAST LINE OF 16
	(a) Address GROCERY SHOP OF SHYAMAL MAL VILL-BANGATA, PURANDARPUR GP. MOUTA-GOPENATHPUR, JL NO-271, PST DIST-BANGURA
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S. DOES NOT ARISE
6.	Complain/informant.
	(a) Name <u>ASI PANKAJ PATRA</u>
	(D) Faller S/ Husband's Name
	(c) Date / Year of Birth Not Not E D
	(e) Address BANKURA PS
7.	Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars. SHYAMAL MAL, S/O-SUKHAMOY
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) MAL OF VILL-BANKATA, PS+DIST-BANKURA
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
9.	Particulars of properties stolen/Involved: (attach separate sheet, if required): 24 LTRS. I.D. LIQUOR IN 12 BOTTLES (FALH BOTTLES O2 LTRS)
10.	Iotal value of Properties stolen / Involved KS KS I 7920 F
11.	Inquest report / U.D. : Case No., If any :
12.	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN OMPLAINT
	WHICH IS TREATED AS FIR, IS ATTACHED HEREWETH.
13.	Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s Y 6 A (C) OF BENGAL EXCISE ACT
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directedAST. MAHADEB LORAI
	to take up the investigation
	In ansiented to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.

Parmey in Parts Ala at Partic Barrow B Signature/ Thumb Impression of the Complainant/ Informant

Remulation
Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
Name : RAMNARAYAN PAL
Rank: SI OF POLICE
Number if any :
Anspector-In-Charge

The Inspector-in-Charge, Bankura PS.



Sub: Complaint against accused Shyamal Mal (42 Yrs) S/O Sukhamoy Mal of Vill-Bankata, PS + Dist.-Bankura with a prayer to lodge FIR against him.

Sir,

To

In producing herewith the arrested accused person namely Shyamal Mal (42 Yrs) S/O Sukhamoy Mal of Vill-Bankata, PS + Dist.-Bankura and the seized articles i.e. 24 Ltrs I.D. liquor in 12 bottles (Each bottles 02 Ltrs) (24X80= Rs. 1,920/-), I beg to report that today i.e. on 11.09.2021 at 17.25 hrs. I received a secret and credible source information that a huge quantity of country sprit are stocked at Grocery shop of Shyamal Mal (42 Yrs) S/O Sukhamoy Mal of Vill-Bankata, PS + Dist.-Bankura, accordingly I informed the matter to you and as per your kind direction myself along with force had been to above noted place at 19.05 hrs and held raid in the said Grocery shop and found that Shyamal Mal was selling the liquors to the customers in exchange of money. Seeing the Police personnel, the customers as well as Shyamal Mal of the Grocery shop fled away. We tried our best and apprehended Shyamal Mal (42 Yrs) S/O Sukhamoy Mal of Vill-Bankata, PS + Dist.-Bankura. We gave our identity as police personnel of Bankura Police Station and then told him the information which we had with us and to work out the information his Grocery shop required to be searched. Before searching the Grosery shop, we told him that if he wants he may search us, which he denied. Then myself along with force started to search his Grocery shop in his presence. During search we found some bottles of Id liquor. I interrogated Shyamal Mal and during interrogation, he confessed that he is running this business since last 6 months without any license. So I seized the id liquor. The description of the seized articles is given below:. 24 Ltrs I.D. liquor in 12 bottles (Each bottles contains 02 Ltrs) and approx market price is (24X80= Rs. 1,920/-)

Label was done properly on the bottles of id liquor. The above noted person namely Shyamal Mal (42 Yrs) S/O Sukhamoy Mal of Vill-Bankata, PS + Dist.-Bankura has committed an offence which is punishable U/S 46 of Bengal Excise Act which is cognizable in nature and he was committing this offence in presence of police officer. So I arrested him for proper investigation of this case. Besides that his arrest was required to prevent him from committing any further offence and also to ensure his presence in the Ld. Court whenever required. After arrest I issued him Memo of Arrest and also prepared inspection Memo. Informed his relatives about the arrest and also explained the arrested accused and his family members the grounds of arrest.

Under the above circumstances I pray that a specific case may kindly be registered against the arrested person for violation of Bengal Excise Rule against Shyamal Mal (42 Yrs) S/O Sukhamoy Mal of Vill-Bankata, PS + Dist.-Bankura.

Enclo:-

- 1. Original Seizure List
- 2. Memo of Arrest
- 3. Inspection Memo.

Yours faithfully POMMA 1 M P L (ASI Pankaj Patra) Bankura P.S ria dan San Mad

Received on 11/09/21 at 22:05/29 a started Bankring PS love NO-213/21 Atd. 11/09/21 UIS 46A(C) B.E. AL

Ram